From,

Pratibha Saxena -II Additional District and Session Judge Bareilly.

To,

The Registrar General Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

Through:

The District and Session Judge Bareilly.

Subject: Regarding submission of property statement for the financial year of 2014-15 and 2015-16 separately.

Sir,

It is most respectfully prayed that on submission of property statement for the financial years 2010-12 by the undersignee your goodself has directed the undersignee to submit revised movable and immovable property statements for the financial years 2014-15 and 2015-16 separately.

In compliance of the directions issued by your goodself, revised movable and immovable property statements for the financial years 2014-15 and 2015-16 are being submitted hereby for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Regards,

Date: 21st December 2023

nons you

(Pratibha Saxena -II) Additional District and Session Judge Bareilly (ID: 6223)

13141514 -----01/12/2025 2213 TO

Name designation Name and age & initial date of family joining the members official service SMT. Mr.Abhtshek FRATIBHA A.D.J. Johan (POCSO) 16/06/2006 (son) 03 year	
• Name and age of family members Mr. Abhishek Jehari (husband) 32 Værta Vardan Johari (son) 03 years	2
Name and age of family members Details of eanning members in the family such as their name profession monthly / annual income etc. Mr. Abhishek Johari (husband) 32 Mr. Abhishek Johari (Advocate + Own Business) Vardan Johari (son) 03 years Annual Income 3.50, 000- (Approx)	3
Details of movable properties acquired / held in each financial year (exceeding one month basic pay 10,000- i.e. its value, source of the amount dare and year of purchase with particular of information, if any furnished, to the Court,) 1. Ornaments - Gold rearly - 29 Tolas Given nearly 25 Tolas Given Nature of marriage information already been submitted to Hon'ble High court.	4
Details of Account in Bank, Post Office Details of the I FDR, NSC, NSC, NSC, NSC, NSC, NSC, MSC, MSC, MSC, MSC, MSC, MSC, MSC, M	S
Details of the PPF, FDR, NSC, NSS, KVP, IVP and shares unit and other investment etc. along with A/C No. dute of purchase, value and source of the amount invested. NSCC of Rs. 5,000/- No. 49 DD832426 w.e.f. 30-03-2009(PBT) 5,000/- No. 62 CC1195584 w.e.f. 31-03-2009(PBT) 5,000/- No. 29 BB484299 w.e.f. 31-03- 2009(Budaun) 5,000/- No. 70	6
Details of Ioan advance etc. taken with its amount number of installment name of the bank, institution etc. 1) personal Ioan of trupees 7,00,000 - dated 18-11-2010 from S.B.1 for EMI Rs. 25,000/- 2) Car Ioan of trupees 4,45,000/- dated 30-07-2011 from TATA motor Finance lid, for EMI Rs 11,550.	7
Gross income trem salary and other sources. If any with denails of deduction Gross income from salary Rs- 12,01,579+. Deduction G.LS Rs- 4,800/- Deduction PRAN Rs. 1,51,498/- Income Tax Rs 1,31,490/- Net Salary - 9,13,790/- H.D.F.C. Policy premature break amount 45,000-	8
Remark	9

Statement of the movable property for the year of 2014-2015 relating to Pratibha Saxena, the then A.C.J.M. Etah

R

(contd...)

							been Hon't	3. Car indigo ECS model 2011 No. UP76 N 5477 Value 5,57,000 Rs. Information alread
							been submitted to the Hon'ble High court.	r indig I 2011 77 Val
							tted to gh cou	No. No.
							o the urt.	3. Car indigo ECS model 2011 No. UP76 N 5477 Value 5,57,000/- Rs. Information already
							31.03.2015	PPF A/c No. 31613703167 Balance Rs.
Ð							15 0	No. 3167 Rs.
/	catego life pr Rs 10 No.& 13278 premi	2). Lii Policy	20,000 23EF77 w.e.f. 0 (Etah)	15,000 DD712 W.e.f. : (Etah)	80,00 EF08(23.03 rh)	2,000/- CC953 30-03- 2010(F	30,000 DD560 18-03- 2010(F	CC953 18-03- 2010(F
	category: simple life premium pair Rs 10,000/- Polic Rs 10,000/- Polic No.& term: 1327877 for 5 ye premium : 20,000	fe insu of H	20,000/- Nos. 23EF724407-08 w.e.f. 05.03.2013 (Etah)	15,000/- Nos. 58 DD712912-14 W.e.f. 31-01-201 (Etah)	80,000/- Nos. 01 EF086948-55 w.c 23.03.2011(Fateh rh)	2,000/- Nos. 70 CC953081-82 w. 30-03- 2010(Fathegarh)	30,000/- Nos. 53 DD560212-17 w. 18-03- 2010(Fatehgarh)	CC953075-79 w. 18-03- 2010(Fatehgarh)
	category: simple life premium paid Rs 10,000/- Policy No.& term: 1327877 for 5 year premium : 20.000/-	2). Life insurance Policy of H.D.F.C.	vs. 17-08 1.2013	15,000/- Nos. 58 DD712912-14 W.e.f. 31-01-2012 (Etah)	80,000/- Nos. 01 EF086948-55 w.e.f. 23.03.2011(Fatehga rh)	2,000/- Nos. 70 CC953081-82 w.e.f. 30-03- 2010(Fathegarh)	30,000/- Nos. 53 DD560212-17 w.e.f. 18-03- 2010(Fatehgarh)	CC953075-79 w.e.f. 18-03- 2010(Fatehgarh)
	74 4	1		10	ga	e.f.	e.f.	e.f.
~								
6								(apj
×+								(approx)
ġ								
(Contd)								
Ċ								

Date: 21st December 2023 (Pratibha saxena-II) Additional District and Session Judge Bareilly (ID-6223) Dated: 25-11-2009 per annum

Date: 21'	PRATIBHA SAXENA- II	Name	1
Date: 21 st December 2023	16/06/2006	Appoint- ment	2
2023	Nil	Village Pargana & District	ω
	Nil	Areas in Acres	4
	Nil	Revenue Assessed	ы
	Nil	Estimated Value (Rs.)	6
(Prat	Nil	Whether acquired or parted with	7
(Pratibha saxena-II)	Nil	How acquired or parted with	8
(Prathha saxena-II)	Nil	From whom acquired or to whom parted with	9
	Entry shown is for F.Y. 2014-15	Remark	10

Statement of the Immovable prope F 001

Bareilly (ID-6223)

(contd.		Prin man 1					
	1) personal loan of rupees 7,00,000,- dated 18-11-2010 from S.B.I for ENII Rs. 25,000/- DISCHARGED (winded up) on 31.03.2016 2) Car loan of rupees 4,45,000/- dated 30-07-2011 from TATA motor Finance Ind. for EMI Rs	NSCC of Rs. 5,000/- No. 49 03-2009(PBT) 5,000/- No. j6 BB426979 w.e.f. 30- 03-2009(PBT) 1,000/- No. 62 CC195584 w.e.f. 31- 03-2009(PBT) 5,000/- No. 29 BB484299 w.e.f. 31- 03-2009(Budaum)	 S.B.I. Fatehgath Farrukhabad A/c No 011181458199 Saving A/c Balance Rs. 76,447/- on 31.03,2016 B.O.B. Fatehgarh Branch Farrukhabad A/c 24360100006865 Saving A/c Balance Rs. 1.05,766/- on 31.03,2016 S.B.I. Fatehgarh PPF A/c No. 	 Ornaments - Gold nearly - 20 Tolas silver nearly 25 Tolas Appox Value 4,00,000/- purchased and gifted at the time of marriage information already been submitted to Hon'ble High court. Car 800 Maruti Model 2004 No. UP26 D- 5477 Value : 1.80,000/-Rs Information already been submitted to the 	Mr. Abhishek Ichari (Advocate + Own Business) Annual Income 3.50, 000'- (Approx)	Mr. Abhtshek Johari (husband) 33 years Vardan Johari (son) 04 years	SMT. PRATIBHA A.D.J. (POCSO) 16/06/2006
	Details of loan advance etc. taken with its amount number of installment name of the bank, institution etc.	Details of the PP5, FDR, NSC, NSS, KVP, IVP and shares unit and other investment etc. along with A/C No. date of purchase. value and source of the amount invested.	Details of Account in Bank, Post Office etc. Amount in balance up to the financial year and source of amount source of amount along with A/C No date of purchase, value and source of the amount investe	Details of movable properties acquired / held in each financial year (exceeding one month basic pay 10,000/- i.e. its value, source of the amount date and year of purchase with particular of information, if any furnished, to the Court.)	Details of earning members in the family such as their name profession monthly / annual income etc.	Name and age of family members	Name designation & initial date of official service service
	7	6	S	4	З	2	1

Statement of the movable property for the year of 2015-2016 relating to Pratibha Saxena, the then C.J.M. Etah

(control · -)

						5,57,000/- Rs. Information already been submitted to the Hon'ble High court.	3. Car indigo ECS model 2011 No. UP76 N 5477 Value
							On 31.03.2016
category: simple life premium paid Rs 10,000/- Policy No.& term: 1327877 for 5 year premium : 20,000/- per annum	2). Life insurance Policy of H.D.F.C.	20,000/- Nos 23EF724407-08 w.e.f. 05.03.2013 (Etah)	15,000/- Nos. 58 DD712912-14 W.e.f. 31-01-2012 (Etah)	80,000/- Nos. 01 EF086948-55 w.e.f. 23,03.2011(Fatehgar h)	2,000/- Nos. 70 CC953081-82 w.e.f. 30-03- 2010(Fathegarh)	30,000/- Nos. 53 DD560212-17 w.e.f. 18-03- 2010(Fatehgarh)	2010(Fatehgarh)
							DISCHARGED (winded up) on 02 06 2015
							(approx)

Date: 21st December 2023 (Pratibha saxena-II) Additional District and Session Judge Bareilly (ID-6223) Dated: 25-11-2009

Date: 21 ^s	PRATIBHA SAXENA- II	IName	1
Date: 21 st December 2023	16/06/2006	Appoint- ment	2
023	Nil	Village Pargana & District	ω
	Nil	Areas in Acres	4
	NI	Revenue Assessed	J
	Nil	Estimated Value (Rs.)	6
(Prat Additional J B	Nil	Whether acquired or parted with	7
(Pratibha saxena-II) ional District and Ses Bareilly (ID-6223)	Nil	How acquired or parted with	8
(Pratibha saxena-II) Additional District and Session Judge Bareilly (ID-6223)	Nil	From whom acquired or to whom parted with	9
udge	Entry shown is for F.Y. 2015-16	Remark	10

Statement of the Immovable property for the year of 2015-2016